INVITATION FOR BID — BID NO. B015190
Allied Health Building Networking Equipment

ARKANSAS TECH UNIVERSITY BID RESPONSE MUST BE SUBMITTED IN A SEALED ENVELOPE

Purchasing Department
Young Building East End
203 West O Street
Russellville, AR 72801-2222

WITH THE BID NUMBER, BID OPENING DATE AND TIME SHOWN ON
THE OUTSIDE OF THE ENVELOPE.

FAXED BID RESPONSES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

RESPONSE DUE BY: October 15, 2015

TIME:

3:00 p.m.

For additional information, contact DeAnna Kile, Procurement Manager.

Tel: 479-968-0269; Fax: 479-968-0633

SUCCESSFUL | Successful bidder may be required to complete the following forms BEFORE a

BIDDER: purchase order can be issued:

EEO Policy Letter

Contract and Grant Disclosure and Certification Form

In the interest of time, both forms are attached to the bid specifications.

ALTERNATES: | Brand and models MUST be as specified in order to ensure compatibility with existing

equipment.

This bid will be awarded in the best interest of the University, and the University’s decision is

final.
This bid will be awarded to multiple vendors.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL
NO. PRICE
1. | Cisco WS-C4500X-16SFP+ 1 each
Catalyst 4500-X 16 Port 10GE IP Base, Front-to-
Back Cooling, No P/S Screen
24x7x4 SmartNet: $
2. | Cisco C4948E-BKT-KIT= 1 each
Rack adapter for Cisco 4500-X
3. | Cisco C4KX-PWR-750AC-R 2 each
Catalyst 4500-X 750W AC Front-to-Back Cooling
Power Supply

4500-X IP BASE to Enterprise Service Upgrade
License
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ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL
NO. PRICE
5. | Cisco WS-C2960X-48FPD-L 2 each
Catalyst 2960-X 48 Port 740W PoE Switch 2SFP+
8x5NBD SmartNet: $

6. | Cisco WS-C2960X-48FPS-L 5 each
Catalyst 2960-X 48 Port 740W PoE Switch 4SFP
8X5NBD SmartNet: $

7. | Cisco C2960X-STACK 7 each
FlexStack-Plus hot-swappable stacking module

g. | Cisco CAB-STK-E-1M 7 each
FlexStack-Plus stacking cable with a 1.0 m length

9. | Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU1M 1 each
Twinax cable, passive, 24AWG cable assembly 1M

10. | Cisco SFP-H10GB-CU5M 1 each
Twinax cable, passive, 24AWG cable assembly 5M

11. | Cisco SFP-H10GB-ACU10M 2 each
Twinax cable, active, 28AWG cable assembly 10M

12. | Cisco ws-x6708-10g-3CXL 1 each
Catalyst 6500 Series 8-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet
Module - Refurbished -
Next Business Day Replacement Warranty
$

13. | Cisco AIR-CAP2702I-A-K9 10 each
Aironet 27021 Wireless Access Point

14. | Cisco AIR-AP-BRACKET-2 10 each

AP Bracket — Universal - This is not the bracket
included with the AP
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ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL

NO. PRICE

15. | Cisco L-LIC-CT8500-1A 10 each $
Wireless Controller License

16. | Cisco L-PI2X-LF-25 1 each $
25 Pack Prime Infrastructure Licenses

17. | cisco IE-2000-8TC-G-L leach | g
Cisco Industrial Ethernet Switch

18. | Cisco STK-RACKMNT-2955= 1 each $
Rack adapter for Cisco Industrial Switch

19. | Cisco PWR-IES50W- AC-IEC= 1 each $
Industrial Switch Power Supply

Length of Warranty Cisco Items:

20. | AMC Optics SFP-10G-LR-AMC 2each |$
10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Cisco Compatible
Length of Warranty:

21. | AMC Optics x2-10GB-LR-AMC 2 each $
10GBASE-LR X2 Transceiver Cisco Compatible
Length of Warranty:

22. | AMC Optics GLC-LH-SMD-AMC 2each |$
1000Base-T SFP Single Mode Transceiver module,
Extended temperature
Length of Warranty:
AR203A

NetShelter 4 Post Open Frame Rack 44U Square
Holes

Length of Warranty:
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ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

24,

APC AP7541
Rack PDU, Zero U, 30A, 200/208V, (20)C13 & (4)
C19 - Made to work with APC Rack

Length of Warranty:

2 each

25.

APC ARS8165AKIT
Cable Ladder 12" Wide

Length of Warranty:

1 each

26.

APC AR8465
Ladder Wall Termination Kit 6" and 12" Wide - Made
to work with APC Cable Ladder

Length of Warranty:

2 each

27.

APC AR8450A
4 Post Open Frame Trough and Partition Adapter -
Made to work with APC Rack

Length of Warranty:

2 each

28.

APC AR8186
Ladder Bracket - Made to work with APC Cable
Ladder

Length of Warranty:

2 each

29.

Axis M3006-V
Fixed mini dome network camera 3MP 1080P indoor

Length of Warranty:

14 each

30.

Axis P5635-E
PTZ dome network camera 1080P 30X zoom outdoor

Length of Warranty:

3 each

31.

Axis P1357-E
Fixed network camera 5MP 1080P outdoor

Length of Warranty:

5 each
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ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

32.

Axis T91B61
Wall Mount - Outdoor

Length of Warranty:

1 each

33.

Axis T91A67
Pole Mounting Kit - OQutdoor

Length of Warranty:

7 each

34.

Axis 21776
Mounting Tool for pole bracket straps

Length of Warranty:

1 each

35.

Cables to Go 40025
75 ohm BNC Cable 3ft

Length of Warranty:

1 each

36.

ComCables BF-2401-DBA
24 Strand SM Fiber DB Armored Loose Tube Cable
3000 ft. spool

Length of Warranty:

1 spool

37.

ComCables TO-CRIMP-90-RPT-C
Crimping Tool for ComCables HD Jacks

Length of Warranty:

1 each

38.

Legrand 566-125-001
1ft Value Series Cat6 Non-Booted Patch Cord - White

Length of Warranty:

200 each

39.

Legrand 566-110-001
1ft Value Series Cat6 Non-Booted Patch Cord - Blue

Length of Warranty:

200 each

40.

Legrand 566-120-001
1ft Value Series Cat6 Non-Booted Patch Cord- Green

Length of Warranty:

25 each
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ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

41.

Legrand 566-115-001

1ft Value Series Cat6 Non-Booted Patch Cord- Yellow

Length of Warranty:

50 each

42.

Legrand 576-125-003

3ft Value Series Cat6 Non-Booted Patch Cord - Green

Length of Warranty:

15 each

43.

Legrand 576-125-005

5ft Value Series Cat6 Non-Booted Patch Cord - Green

Length of Warranty:

15 each

44,

Legrand 576-125-007

7ft Value Series Cat6 Non-Booted Patch Cord - Green

Length of Warranty:

30 each

45.

Legrand 576-125-010
10ft Value Series Cat6 Non-Booted Patch Cord -
Green

Length of Warranty:

15 each

46.

Legrand 576-125-014
14ft Value Series Cat6 Non-Booted Patch Cord -
Green

Length of Warranty:

30 each

47.

Legrand 576-125-025
25ft Value Series Cat6 Non-Booted Patch Cord -
Green

Length of Warranty:

30 each

48.

Microsemi PD-9012G/ACDC/M
12-Port Gig PoE Midspan

Length of Warranty:

1 each
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ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

49.

Multilink 045-665-00
Signature Series Rack Mount FDU 1RU wr/slide tray
and no bulkhead

Length of Warranty:

5 each

50.

Multilink 072-208-50
Signature Series bulkhead for Multilink CT-X Modules

Length of Warranty:

5 each

51.

Multilink CT-X-PS-CL-12-SCU-P
CTX Patch & Splice Clear Module, 12 SC/UPC SM
9um, 1M pigtail included

Length of Warranty:

6 each

52.

Multilink 10-6398
Duplex LC to SC 10Gig Fiber Jumper, 9/125um,
3.0mm, 5 meter

Length of Warranty:

5 each

53.

Multilink 10-6338
Duplex SC to SC 10Gig Fiber Jumper, 9/125um,
3.0mm, 5 meter

Length of Warranty:

3 each

54.

Multilink 030-180-40
Multilink, Backhaul 12RU Enclosure Wall/Unistrut
Mount 31"H x 26"W x 23.5"D Beige

Length of Warranty:

1 each

55.

Seco-Larm EV-4605-N23Q
Elevator Camera

Length of Warranty:

1 each

56.

TrippLite SU5000RT4UHV
SmartPro 208V 5kVA 3.75kW UPS, 3U

Length of Warranty:

2 each
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ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

57.

TrippLite
BP192V12-3U
UPS Extended Batteries

Length of Warranty:

2 each

58.

TrippLite SNMPWEBCARD
SNMP Webcard, Remote Monitoring/Control,
SmartPro

Length of Warranty:

3 each

59.

TrippLite Envirosense
EnviroSense Rack Environment Sensor,
Temperature, Humidity, Contact-Closure Inputs

Length of Warranty:

3 each

60.

TrippLite SMART1500RM2U
SmartPro 120V 1.5kVA 1.35kW Line-Interactive Sine
Wave UPS, 2U Rack/Tower, LCD Display

Length Of Warranty:

1 each

61.

TrippLite UPSHDEARKIT
Heavy-Duty 2-Post Front Mounting Ear Kit

Length of Warranty:

1 each

62.

Video Insight VP-1
Video Encoder

Length of Warranty:

1 each

63.

Video Insight
Video Insight Camera License

Length of Warranty:

22 each

64.

Alertus AAB-E
Alertus Beacon

Length of Warranty:

3 each
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Please see attached terms and conditions.

Delivery within: days ARO Minimum Order: $

FOB Point: Freight Terms:

(Destination or Shipping Point) (Prepaid, Collect or Added)

If freight charges are to be added, approximate cost: $

Prices firm until: Date Quote Submitted:

Company Name:

Signature & Title:

Name (printed or typed):

E-Mail: Web Site:

Tel No: Fax No:
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